ORDINANCE NO., 201 3 AR - 38 1]

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING NEW WATER RATES AND DECLARING
AN EMERGENCY,

WHEREAS, inereases in the cost of water and of the services necessary (o supply water
1o the consumers Tor the Tontitown Municipal Water System requires an adjustment of mates
charged for water so fumished 1o the consumess; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a letter dated December 31, 2011 the Springdale Water Utilities
notified the City of Tontitown thm it would be inereasing the water rates 1o the City of
Tontitown, therefore, it is necessary for the City of Tontitown to adjust its water rates: and

WHEREAS. 1t is anticipated that fusther adjustments in water rates will be required in
the Tuture, now, therelore,

BE IT ORDINATED BY THE CITY COUNCIL PF THE CITY OF TONTITOWN
WASHINGTON COUNTY. ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. That the following water rates which are mttached to this Ordinance are
hereby fixed for the services 0 be rendered by the Tomitown Municipal Water System for
consunters within the corporate limits of the City of Tontitown, Arkansas. Copies of the rale
schedule will be available at the Tontitown Water Department,

SECTION 2. That the following witer rates which are attached to this Ordinance are
hereby fixed for the services to be readered by the Tontitown Municipal Water Sysiem for
consumers living outside the corporate limits of the City of Tontitown, Arkansas. Copies of the
rate schedule will be avanlable at the Tontitown Water Department.

SECTION 3. The provisions set forth herein are pecessary 1o continue 1o provide
adequate water supplies to the consumers of the Tontitown Municipal Water System, and lor the
protection of said customers, and the City Council of the City of Tontitown hereby determines
and declares that an emergency exists, and that this Ordinance, being necessary for the
preservation of the public peace, health, satety. and welfare, shall be in force and tike effect
immediately upon and after s passage.

PASSED: = ~- e .

APPROVED: Af?ﬁ‘ -

ATTEST:

2 :
tusic Voo S
— ,. E:ngﬁﬁnlﬂifﬂﬁfﬂﬂll at 11:56:10 AN
City Clerk Fee Amt: §15.00 Page 1 of 1

wWashlnaton County. AR
Bette Stamos Clrcult Clerk

n1.2012-00003543

ARRL 2T



m.—.n.zd.—_n..}.z WATER SERVICE RATES - Effective March 01, 2012

1. A 10% [ate charge will be assessed

o n_H.!.."._un.._.mi.ﬁ ww.m._m@—”.rmr.n__.rﬁ.ﬁa due date, as shown on bil

Qutside City
Inside City Minimim Bill i m Bill
Meter 5/&f inch §17.12 Meter 5/8/ inch 82235
State Tax (B%) 51.03 State Tax (6%) 31.03
County Tax (1. 25%) 021 County Tax (1.25%) | se2
City Tax [2%) 5034 City Tax 2%) 5034
Heaith Fee el 50.30 Health Fea 50 30
Total $19.00 Total 32413
Inside City Rates Per 1,000 Gal Outside City Rates | Per 1,000 Gal
0-50.000 GAL $3.87 050,000 GAL [ ssoa
50,001-100,000 GAL $3.81 S0.001-100.000 GAL 3485
100,001 and up - 377 100,001 and up 5480
e WATER FEES
Mater Monthly Base Rates | 58" | 1 27 | ¥ 4
___Inside City. 517.12 54378 $290.56 57B7.71 $1.050.00
Cutside City| §2225 55452 §377.73 51,024.03 $1.365.00
Tap Fees S8 1~ T i r 4"
Shert Single 77000 580,00 53,80500| 54 455.00 55,005.00
Long Single $880.00| $1.100.00 $401500) 3456500 $5,115.00
Shert Double ~ 5EBOO0O| 51,100.00 401500  $4.565.00 3511500
Lang Dauble $590.00) $1.21000 5412500 3467500 $5.225 00
Hote: All road bores are paid by the customer. Bore permits and yment of bore fees must be paid at WES Dept.
Bores and encasemements must comply pec
Tound at | hetp Montitownws comipaticumentwsspec pdf
Access Feos 58" 1° 4 37 4"
Insice City 393500| 562500 593500] S93500[ 383500
Cuntside City $1.375.00] %1.375.00 3137500 $1.375.00 $1.375.00
Meter Deposit Rates
Jmaﬂ#ﬁ homes $50.00
Hydrant Meter 590000
Hotes

2. All accounts not paid by the shut off date, as shown on late notice, will have 8 $25 reconnection fee if connected duning nommal
3, All pccounts not paid by the shut off date, as shown on late notice, will have a 5100 reconnection fee if connected after normal

4. Fees charged for raturned checks are $25, plus any bank senvice charges.

5. An annual fee of $90 will be charged to verfy working condition of Cross Connection devices. Repairs are the responsibiity of

6. The senice charge o tast meters or change meter sizes is 350 plus appficable tap charge i needad,

I |

—




